DERRIMON TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

SHAREHOLDINGS OF TOP TEN (10) STOCKHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND SENIOR OFFICERS AS AT

DECEMBER 31, 2021

Top (10) Stockholders

Derrick Cotterell

Barita Investment Ltd-Long A/C

Monique Cotterell

Mayberry Jamaican Equities Limited

lan C. Kelly

JCSD Trustee Services Limited A/C Barita Unit Trust Capital Growth Fund

Estate of E. Cotterell (Deceased)

Winston Thomas

ATL Group Pension Trustees NOM Ltd

Heart Trust / NTA Pension Scheme

Number of Shares
Held

1,125,531,673

906,950,275

400,000,000

310,780,980

169,107,209

119,176,266

100,000,000

72,351,180

56,349,216

56,606,000



DERRIMON TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

SHAREHOLDINGS OF TOP TEN (10) STOCKHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND SENIOR OFFICERS AS AT

DECEMBER 31, 2021 (continued)

Directors

Derrick Cotterell

Monique Cotterell

lan C. Kelly

Winston Thomas

Earl Anthony Richards

Alexander I. E. Williams

Paul Buchanan

Tania Waldron-Gooden

Howard Mitchell

Senior Officers

Sheldon Simpson

Craig Robinson

Number of Shares
Held

1,125,531,673

400,000,000

169,107,209

72,351,180

5,441,167

500,000

300,000

Nil

Nil

Number of Shares
Held

2,591,358

325,704



