## DERRIMON TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

# SHAREHOLDINGS OF TOP TEN (10) STOCKHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND SENIOR OFFICERS AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2021

Top (10) Stockholders	Number of Shares Held
Derrick Cotterell	1,125,531,673
Barita Investment Ltd-Long A/C	906,950,275
Monique Cotterell	400,000,000
Mayberry Jamaican Equities Limited	310,780,980
Ian C. Kelly	169,107,209
JCSD Trustee Services Limited A/C Barita Unit Trust Capital Growth Fund	119,176,266
Estate of E. Cotterell (Deceased)	100,000,000
Winston Thomas	72,351,180
ATL Group Pension Trustees NOM Ltd	56,349,216
Heart Trust / NTA Pension Scheme	56,606,000

#### DERRIMON TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

## SHAREHOLDINGS OF TOP TEN (10) STOCKHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND SENIOR OFFICERS AS AT

## DECEMBER 31, 2021 (continued)

Directors	Number of Shares Held
Derrick Cotterell	1,125,531,673
Monique Cotterell	400,000,000
Ian C. Kelly	169,107,209
Winston Thomas	72,351,180
Earl Anthony Richards	5,441,167
Alexander I. E. Williams	500,000
Paul Buchanan	300,000
Tania Waldron-Gooden	Nil
Howard Mitchell	Nil
Senior Officers	Number of Shares Held
Sheldon Simpson	2,591,358
Craig Robinson	325,704